
COVID-19 State-wise Status (Accessed from the MoHFW website on September 23, 2024 at 11.46 a.m. IST) 

 [↑↓ Status change since 16th September 2024] 

Covid-19 Vaccination as on:19 June 2024, 08:00 IST: Total Vaccination - 220,68,94,861 (00,009↑) 

S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death on 16th 

September Total 

Change since 

16th September 

2024 

Cumulative 

Change since 

16th September 

2024 

1 Andaman and 

Nicobar Islands 

0   10637   129   

2 Andhra Pradesh 0   2326364   14733   

3 Arunachal 

Pradesh 

0   66753   296   

4 Assam 0   738221   8038   

5 Bihar 0   843376   12315   

6 Chandigarh 0   99575   1186   

7 Chhattisgarh 3   1174413 1 ↑ 14204 1 ↑ 

8 Dadra and Nagar 

Haveli and Daman 

and Diu 

0   11588   4   

9 Delhi 19 3 ↓ 2016952 15 ↑ 26700   

10 Goa 2 1 ↑ 259685 1 ↑ 4014   

11 Gujarat 12 10 ↓ 1281649 15 ↑ 11101   

12 Haryana 1 1 ↓ 1068407 3 ↑ 10787   

13 Himachal Pradesh 1 1 ↑ 318870   4247   

14 Jammu and 

Kashmir 

0   477406   4793   

15 Jharkhand 0   438524   5337   

16 Karnataka 36 14 ↑ 4056947 13 ↑ 40409 2 ↑ 

17 Kerala*** 60 17 ↑ 6848538 48 ↑ 72133 1 ↑ 

18 Ladakh 0   29457   231   

19 Lakshadweep 0   11363   52   

20 Madhya Pradesh 3 6 ↓ 1046039 8 ↑ 10787   

21 Maharashtra 18 4 ↓ 8029703 22 ↑ 148602   

22 Manipur 0   137891   2149   

23 Meghalaya 0   95366   1628   



S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death on 16th 

September Total 

Change since 

16th September 

2024 

Cumulative 

Change since 

16th September 

2024 

24 Mizoram 0 1 ↓ 238898 1 ↑ 734   

25 Nagaland 0   35251   782   

26 Odisha 1 1 ↑ 1339489   9215   

27 Puducherry 2   175803 3 ↑ 1982   

28 Punjab 4 2 ↓ 773401 7 ↑ 20596 1 ↑ 

29 Rajasthan 8 10 ↓ 1318168 17 ↑ 9746   

30 Sikkim 0   44477   501   

31 Tamil Nadu 17 4 ↑ 3574008 13 ↑ 38086   

32 Telangana 1 1 ↑ 840806   4111   

33 Tripura 0   107646   943   

34 Uttarakhand 1   445008 2 ↑ 7778   

35 Uttar Pradesh 18 4 ↑ 2122588 7 ↑ 23739   

36 West Bengal 6   2106479 3 ↑ 21558   

Total#         213 6 ↑     44509746 179 ↑ 533646 5 ↑ 

* Odisha - Active cases (01), further reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing 

  



COVID-19 State-wise Status (Accessed from the MoHFW website on September 16, 2024 at 11.46 a.m. IST) 

 [↑↓ Status change since 9th September 2024] 

Covid-19 Vaccination as on:19 June 2024, 08:00 IST: Total Vaccination - 220,68,94,861 (00,009↑) 

S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death on 9th 

September Total 

Change since 

9th September 

2024 

Cumulative 

Change since 

9th September 

2024 

1 Andaman and 

Nicobar Islands 

0   10637   129   

2 Andhra Pradesh 0   2326364   14733   

3 Arunachal 

Pradesh 

0   66753   296   

4 Assam 0   738221   8038   

5 Bihar 0   843376   12315   

6 Chandigarh 0   99575   1186   

7 Chhattisgarh 3 3 ↓ 1174412 4 ↑ 14203   

8 Dadra and Nagar 

Haveli and Daman 

and Diu 

0   11588   4   

9 Delhi 22 1 ↑ 2016937 17 ↑ 26700 1 ↑ 

10 Goa 1 1 ↑ 259684   4014   

11 Gujarat 22 3 ↑ 1281634 12 ↑ 11101   

12 Haryana 2 1 ↑ 1068404   10787 1 ↑ 

13 Himachal Pradesh 0 1 ↓ 318870 1 ↑ 4247   

14 Jammu and 

Kashmir 

0 3 ↓ 477406 3 ↑ 4793   

15 Jharkhand 0   438524   5337   

16 Karnataka 22 10 ↓ 4056934 41 ↑ 40407   

17 Kerala*** 43 4 ↑ 6848490 45 ↑ 72132   

18 Ladakh 0   29457   231   

19 Lakshadweep 0   11363   52   

20 Madhya Pradesh 9   1046031 4 ↑ 10787   

21 Maharashtra 22 11 ↓ 8029681 33 ↑ 148602   

22 Manipur 0   137891   2149   

23 Meghalaya 0   95366   1628   



S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death on 9th 

September Total 

Change since 

9th September 

2024 

Cumulative 

Change since 

9th September 

2024 

24 Mizoram 1   238897 1 ↑ 734   

25 Nagaland 0   35251   782   

26 Odisha 0 2 ↓ 1339489 2 ↑ 9215   

27 Puducherry 2 2 ↑ 175800 1 ↑ 1982   

28 Punjab 6   773394 2 ↑ 20595 1 ↑ 

29 Rajasthan 18 28 ↓ 1318151 34 ↑ 9746   

30 Sikkim 0 1 ↓ 44477 1 ↑ 501   

31 Tamil Nadu 13 2 ↑ 3573995 11 ↑ 38086   

32 Telangana 0 4 ↓ 840806 4 ↑ 4111   

33 Tripura 0   107646   943   

34 Uttarakhand 1   445006 2 ↑ 7778   

35 Uttar Pradesh 14 1 ↑ 2122581 11 ↑ 23739   

36 West Bengal 6 4 ↓ 2106476 8 ↑ 21558   

Total#         207 52 ↓     44509567 237 ↑ 533641 3 ↑ 

* Odisha - Active cases (00), further reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing 

  



COVID-19 State-wise Status (Accessed from the MoHFW website on September 9, 2024 at 11.46 a.m. IST) 

 [↑↓ Status change since 2nd September 2024] 

Covid-19 Vaccination as on:19 June 2024, 08:00 IST: Total Vaccination - 220,68,94,861 (00,009↑) 

S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death on 2nd 

September Total 

Change since 

2nd September 

2024 

Cumulative 

Change since 

2nd September 

2024 

1 Andaman and 

Nicobar Islands 

0   10637   129   

2 Andhra Pradesh 0   2326364   14733   

3 Arunachal 

Pradesh 

0   66753   296   

4 Assam 0   738221   8038   

5 Bihar 0   843376   12315   

6 Chandigarh 0 1 ↓ 99575 1 ↑ 1186   

7 Chhattisgarh 6 1 ↓ 1174408 1 ↑ 14203   

8 Dadra and Nagar 

Haveli and Daman 

and Diu 

0   11588   4   

9 Delhi 21 11 ↓ 2016920 32 ↑ 26699   

10 Goa 0 5 ↓ 259684 5 ↑ 4014   

11 Gujarat 19 10 ↓ 1281622 23 ↑ 11101   

12 Haryana 1 2 ↓ 1068404 3 ↑ 10786   

13 Himachal Pradesh 1   318869 1 ↑ 4247   

14 Jammu and 

Kashmir 

3 2  477403 1 ↑ 4793   

15 Jharkhand 0   438524   5337   

16 Karnataka 32 15 ↑ 4056893 12 ↑ 40407   

17 Kerala*** 39 21 ↑ 6848445 19 ↑ 72132   

18 Ladakh 0   29457   231   

19 Lakshadweep 0   11363   52   

20 Madhya Pradesh 9 7 ↓ 1046027 10 ↑ 10787 1 ↑ 

21 Maharashtra 33 10 ↓ 8029648 43 ↑ 148602   

22 Manipur 0   137891   2149   

23 Meghalaya 0   95366   1628   



S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death on 2nd 

September Total 

Change since 

2nd September 

2024 

Cumulative 

Change since 

2nd September 

2024 

24 Mizoram 1 11 ↓ 238896 12 ↑ 734   

25 Nagaland 0   35251   782   

26 Odisha 2 1 ↓ 1339487 3 ↑ 9215   

27 Puducherry 0   175799   1982   

28 Punjab 6   773392 6 ↑ 20594   

29 Rajasthan 46 10 ↑ 1318117 2 ↑ 9746   

30 Sikkim 1 1 ↑ 44476   501   

31 Tamil Nadu 11 2 ↓ 3573984 13 ↑ 38086   

32 Telangana 4 2 ↑ 840802 2 ↑ 4111   

33 Tripura 0   107646   943   

34 Uttarakhand 1   445004 3 ↑ 7778   

35 Uttar Pradesh 13 4 ↓ 2122570 7 ↑ 23739 1 ↑ 

36 West Bengal 10 1 ↓ 2106468 4 ↑ 21558   

Total#         259 15 ↓     44509330 203 ↑ 533638 2 ↑ 

* Odisha - Active cases (02), further reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing 

  



COVID-19 State-wise Status (Accessed from the MoHFW website on September 2, 2024 at 11.10 a.m. IST) 

 [↑↓ Status change since 26th August 2024] 

Covid-19 Vaccination as on:19 June 2024, 08:00 IST: Total Vaccination - 220,68,94,861 (00,009↑) 

S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death on 26th 

August 2024 Total 

Change since 

26th August 

2024 

Cumulative 

Change since 

26th August 

2024 

1 Andaman and 

Nicobar Islands 

0   10637   129   

2 Andhra Pradesh 0   2326364   14733   

3 Arunachal 

Pradesh 

0   66753   296   

4 Assam 0   738221   8038   

5 Bihar 0   843376   12315   

6 Chandigarh 1   99574 1 ↑ 1186   

7 Chhattisgarh 7 1 ↑ 1174407 2 ↑ 14203   

8 Dadra and Nagar 

Haveli and Daman 

and Diu 

0   11588   4   

9 Delhi 32 1 ↑ 2016888 28 ↑ 26699   

10 Goa 5 2 ↑ 259679 3 ↑ 4014   

11 Gujarat 29 14 ↑ 1281599 7 ↑ 11101   

12 Haryana 3 2 ↓ 1068401 5 ↑ 10786   

13 Himachal Pradesh 1 1 ↑ 318868   4247   

14 Jammu and 

Kashmir 

1   477402 2 ↑ 4793   

15 Jharkhand 0   438524   5337   

16 Karnataka 17 1 ↑ 4056881 41 ↑ 40407   

17 Kerala*** 18 4 ↓ 6848426 22 ↑ 72132   

18 Ladakh 0   29457   231   

19 Lakshadweep 0   11363   52   

20 Madhya Pradesh 16 2 ↑ 1046017 2 ↑ 10786   

21 Maharashtra 43 13 ↓ 8029605 56 ↑ 148602   

22 Manipur 0   137891   2149   

23 Meghalaya 0   95366   1628   



S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death on 26th 

August 2024 Total 

Change since 

26th August 

2024 

Cumulative 

Change since 

26th August 

2024 

24 Mizoram 12 12 ↑ 238884   734   

25 Nagaland 0   35251   782   

26 Odisha 3 1 ↓ 1339484 4 ↑ 9215   

27 Puducherry 0   175799   1982   

28 Punjab 6 3 ↑ 773386 2 ↑ 20594   

29 Rajasthan 36 12 ↑ 1318115   9746   

30 Sikkim 0 1 ↓ 44476 1 ↑ 501   

31 Tamil Nadu 13 6 ↑ 3573971 7 ↑ 38086   

32 Telangana 2 1 ↓ 840800 3 ↑ 4111   

33 Tripura 0   107646   943   

34 Uttarakhand 1 2 ↓ 445001 5 ↑ 7778   

35 Uttar Pradesh 17 34 ↓ 2122563 39 ↑ 23738   

36 West Bengal 11 2 ↓ 2106464 10 ↑ 21558   

Total#         274 5 ↓         44509127 240 ↑ 533636 0 ↑ 

* Odisha - Active cases (03), further reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing 

 


